

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 69th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON NOVEMBER 22, 2023 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

- HON. RAMON D. TORRES HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. IMELDA M. PRECION HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA HON. JULIANAE V. LAVADIA
- City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 23-406

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 23-186 TO READ AS FOLLOWS: "RESOLUTION CREATING, UPDATING AND INDORSING THE PARTIAL/FIRST SET OF INVENTORIES OF THE CULTURAL PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF BAGO TO THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR CULTURE AND THE ARTS (NCCA) PHILIPPINE REGISTRY OF CULTURAL PROPERTIES (PRECUP) OFFICE".

WHEREAS, Indorsement letter dated November 21, 2023, from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referring to this Honorable body, a communication from Ms. Mae Ann B. Furtos, Senior Tourism Operations Officer, this City, requesting from this August body for the passage of a resolution amending Resolution No. 23-186 "Resolution Adopting the Partial/First Set of Updated Inventories of the Cultural Property of the City of Bago as of May 2023" to a "Resolution Creating, Updating and Indorsing the Partial/First Set of Inventories of the Cultural Property of the National Commission for Culture and the Arts (NCCA) Philippine Registry of Cultural Properties (PRECUP) Office";

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, the member of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to act on said request favorably.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Marina Javellana-Yao, jointly seconded by SP Members Jake Patrick Y. Torres, Joseph J. Colmenares, Ma. Femmy A. Martir, Carlos E. Mondia, Robert J. Javellana, Imelda M. Precion, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to amend Resolution No. 23-186 to read as follows: "Resolution Creating, Updating and Indorsing the Partial/First Set of Inventories of the Cultural Property of the City of Bago to the National Commission for Culture and the Arts (NCCA) Philippine Registry of Cultural Properties (PRECUP) Office".

ATTESTED:

RAMÓN D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Secretary to the Sangguniang Pankingso